

X
ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 39 OF 2010

VIPIN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 09/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Mona Rajvanshi, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Shahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable before ensuing summer
vacation.

Notice to be served through Chief Judicial
Magistrate, Muzafsfarnagar.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER