

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 39 OF 2010

VIPIN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 02/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mona Rajvanshi, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Shah, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Visen, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 5 is the main party in this
matter and as per the office report he has not
been served. The learned counsel for the
petitioner produced before us a letter from the

WP(Crl.) No. 29/2010

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Muzaffar Nagar that
the respondent No. 5 has indeed been served. We
nevertheless direct the issuance of fresh notice
to him returnable on 16th August, 2010.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted to
be served through the Chief Judicial Magistrate,

Muzaffar Nagar. We further direct respondent No. 2 - Superintendent of Police, Muzaffar Nagar or any responsible officer deputed by him to produce the detenu in this court at 10:30a.m. on that day.

We also direct that SLP(C) No. 1694 of 2010 be also tagged along with this matter.

Reply be filed by respondents in the meanwhile.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER